Through Mobile Money ID *966*3*555#
iii.	 Regional Administrators
iv.	 Study Centre Coordinators

2.0	   SALE OF APPLICATION FORMS 

The cost of an Application Form is as follows:

Direct Applicant (Diploma and Degree Programmes)
The cost of an Application Form is Two Hundred and Twenty-Five Ghana Cedis 
(GH¢225.00)

Mature Entrance Examination Applicants 
The cost of an Application Form is Two Hundred and Twenty-Five Ghana Cedis 
(GH¢225.00). 

Applicants are required to pay additional Two Hundred and Fifty Ghana Cedis 
(GH¢250.00) into Account Name: CCE, Account Number: 30211030002394 
at any branch of GCB Bank Ltd. The fee covers ONLY registration, tuition, 
examination and course pack for preparatory classes.